

GRADUATING HOME/HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

2020

This application is for a book scholarship to be used for educational expenses directly incurred as a current, full-time student at the Tennessee College of Applied Technology Shelbyville. First preference will be for homeschooled students and students graduating from Tennessee high schools located in Bedford County, Coffee County, Franklin County, Grundy County, Lincoln County, Marshall County, Moore County, and Rutherford County.

The selection of recipients for this scholarship will be based on: (1) desire of the applicant to further his or her education, (2) financial need of the student and family, and (3) involvement and achievement

Selection of recipients will be determined by a scholarship committee.

All applicants are required to submit the following to be considered:

- Completed TCAT Shelbyville admissions application (https://tcatshelbyville.edu/future-students/admissions)
- 2. Resume indicating CTE (Career Technical Education) coursework, club/organizational involvement, community service, certifications, work experience, and awards recognition.

*ALL ITEMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY MARCH 20, 2020.

Submit Completed Application to:

Tennessee College of Applied Technology Shelbyville Leslie Martin, Student Services Coordinator 1405 Madison Street Shelbyville, TN 37160

For questions, please call our Student Services office at (931) 685-5013

Full Legal Name:
Home Address:
Email Address:
Phone Number including area code:
Have you filed your FAFSA? yes no
Name of the home school or high school graduating from:
Expected Graduation Date:
Why have you chosen the Tennessee College of Applied Technology Shelbyville to further your education?
Please explain any current or future obstacles (financial or otherwise) that might impact your ability to continue your education.

The following reference information is required and will only be used by the scholarship committee for verification purposes.

Reference #1:	
Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number including area code:	
What is your relationship to this person (i.e	e. teacher, friend, mentor, and/or coworker)?
Reference #2:	
Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number including area code:	
What is your relationship to this person (i.e	e. teacher, friend, mentor, and/or coworker)?
If awarded this scholarship, I grant permiss information to be used in reports and prom	
Yes No	
The information provided on this application knowledge. I agree to use the book scholar education endeavors at the Tennessee Counderstand that scholarship funds will only	arship funds provided to me to further my
Signature	 Date

The Tennessee College of Applied Technology Shelbyville does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, ethnicity or national origin, sex, disability, age, status as a protected veteran or any other class protected by Federal or State laws and regulations and by Tennessee Board of Regents policies with respect to all employment, programs and activities. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding nondiscrimination policies: Jennifer Wright, Interim Vice President, jennifer.wright@tcatshelbyville.edu, 1405 Madison Street, Shelbyville, TN 37160, (931) 685-5013. The Tennessee College of Applied Technology Shelbyville's policy on nondiscrimination can be found at https://tcatshelbyville.edu/about/non-discrimination-statement.